
2737 Written Answers       f RAJYA SABHA ]       to Questions 2738
RECRUITMENT FOR THE   TERRITORIAL

ARMY UNITS    AND OTHER    ARMY    UNITS
FROM MADHYA   BHARAT

1*365. SHRI KRISHNAKANT VYAS:
Will the Minister for DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether recruitment to the Terri torial Army is made on a territorial basis; and

(b) if so, how many persons from Madhya Bharat have been recruited to the Territorial Army?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER FOR DEFENCE
(SARDAR S. S. MAJITHIA) : (a) Recruitment to the Territorial Army is made on a zonal basis.

(b) 4 Officers and 64 Other Ranks from Madhya Bharat, which is in zone 1, have so far joined the Territorial Army Units in that zone.

ARTIFICIAL RAIN MAKING

m. SHRI KRISHNAKANT VYAS: Will the Minister for NATURAL RESOURCES AND SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH be pleased to refer to the reply given in answer to Starred Question No. 473 in the House on the 27th April 1954 and state whether any officers have since been sent to Australia for the study of the process of artificial rainfall?

tOriginal notice in Hindi as below:

THE MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF
NATURAL RESOURCES AND SCIENTIFIC
RESEARCH (SHRI K. D. MALAVIYA) : A
Radio Physicist has been selected for training in Australia and will be sent there shortly.

TRANSFER OF THE INDIA   OFFICE   LIBRARY
FROM LONDON

*378. SHRI D. NARAYAN: Will the Minister for EDUCATION be pleased to refer to the reply given in the House to Unstarred Question No. 195 on the 9th March 1954 and state when the Undia Office Library in London is likely to be transferred to India?

THE MINISTER FOR EDUCATION AND
NATURAL RESOURCES AND SCIENTIFIC
RESEARCH (MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD)
: The matter is still under consideration.

LEASES OF COAL-FIELDS
*378-A. SHRI S. PANIGRAHI: Will the

Minister for NATURAL RESOURCES AND SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH be pleased to state:

(a) whether leases of the coal fields in the Chhindwara and Rewa districts have been granted to any company recently; and

(b) if so, the name of that com pany?

THE MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF
NATURAL RESOURCES AND SCIENTIFIC
RESEARCH (SHRI K. D. MALAVIYA): (a) and (b). Information has been called for from the State Governments concerned and will be laid on the Table of f»e House, when received.


"^Original notice in Hindi as on next col.

